

No. 15-797

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BOBBY JAMES MOORE,
Petitioner,

v.

TEXAS,
Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Court Of Criminal Appeals Of Texas**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Luke S. Varley
Alex Blaszcuk
Peter Horn
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,
MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
Four Times Square
New York, NY 10036

Clifford M. Sloan
Counsel of Record
Donald P. Salzman
Lauryn K. Fraas
Michael A. McIntosh
Brendan B. Gants
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,
MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
1440 New York Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 371-7000
cliff.sloan@skadden.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

REPLY BRIEF 1

 I. The Questions Presented Are
 Properly Before This Court And
 Warrant Review Without Delay. 3

 II. This Court Should Determine
 Whether The Eighth Amendment
 Permits A State To Reject
 Current Medical Standards. 5

 III. This Court Should Consider
 Whether Moore’s Extraordinarily
 Long Confinement Under A
 Death Sentence Violates The
 Eighth Amendment..... 9

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Atkins v. Virginia</i> , 536 U.S. 304 (2002)	1, 6
<i>Ex Parte Briseno</i> , 135 S.W.3d 1 (Tex. Crim. App. 2004).....	8
<i>Chase v. Mississippi</i> , 171 So. 3d 463 (Miss. 2015)	6
<i>Davis v. Ayala</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2187 (2015).....	9, 10
<i>Deck v. Missouri</i> , 544 U.S. 622 (2007)	4
<i>Enmund v. Florida</i> , 458 U.S. 782 (1982).....	9
<i>Foster v. Chatman</i> , No. 14-8349.....	3
<i>Foster v. Florida</i> , 537 U.S. 990 (2002)	9
<i>Glossip v. Gross</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2726 (2015)	10
<i>Hall v. Florida</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1986 (2014).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 498 U.S. 931 (1990)	4
<i>Montgomery v. Louisiana</i> , 136 S. Ct. 718 (2016).....	3
<i>Moore v. Johnson</i> , 194 F.3d 586 (5th Cir. 1999)	2
<i>Oats v. Florida</i> , 181 So. 3d 457 (Fla. 2015)	5, 7, 8

<i>Oregon v. Agee</i> , 358 Or. 325 (2015)	6, 7, 8
<i>Riegel v. Medtronic, Inc.</i> , 551 U.S. 1144 (2007).....	11
<i>Sears v. Upton</i> , 561 U.S. 945 (2010)	3
<i>Smith v. Ryan</i> , ---F.3d---, 2016 WL 454337 (9th Cir. Feb. 4, 2016).....	8
<i>Wearry v. Cain</i> , 577 U.S. ____ (2016)	3, 4
